

ANANT  
KRISHNA  
NAIK

Digitally  
signed by  
ANANT  
KRISHNA  
NAIK  
Date:  
2025.11.12  
13:26:40  
+0530

504.FA.1740.2025.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1740 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7492 OF 2024**

M/s. Ramchandra Engineers Private Limited .... Appellant  
Versus  
Employees State Insurance Corporation .... Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

Adv. Rishika Agarwal i/b Mr. Rahul Kamerkar for the Appellant.  
None for Respondent.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATED : 11<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025.**

**P.C.:**

1. Ad-interim relief was granted till 10/11/2025 under notice dated 15/10/2025, which is annexed to praecipe. Since the matter did not appear yesterday, urgent paper production was sought and granted today.
2. Stand over to 09/12/2025. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)**