

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1740 OF 2025

M/s. Ramchandra Engineers Private Limited Pune ... Appellant.

Versus

Employee State Insurance Corporation ... Respondent.

*Mr Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate a/w. Devyani Kulkarni and Aparajita R. Jha for
the Appellant.*

Mr Sanjay Kurup for the Respondent-ESIC.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : March 11, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent-Corporation seeks time to take instructions as regards the status of the application of the Appellant under ESIC Scheme. At his request, stand over to **30th March, 2026**, under the caption for "direction".

2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier if any to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]